
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026472-2021 

Tender

National Child Safeguarding Facilitator Role (Local
Government Focus)

Department for Education

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026472

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cf04  

Published 21 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

safeguarding.reform@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026472-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026472-2021
mailto:safeguarding.reform@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Child Safeguarding Facilitator Role (Local Government Focus)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Strong and effective multi-agency safeguarding arrangements sit at the heart of cross-
government efforts to ensure the best outcomes for all children and families. 

The Department for Education is inviting bids for the role of a“National child safeguarding
facilitator (local government focus)”. The Department is looking for an individual who
understands and has experience of the workings of local government and in particular multi-
agency safeguarding for children at a senior level, to work in partnership with national
facilitators for police and health in supporting and challenging local safeguarding children’s
partnerships. 

The individual will be required to support the local government response to the safeguarding
partners reform work and the development of existing national policy to improve
safeguarding outcomes for children and young people. 

This will include, but is not limited to:

• Identifying and assessing emerging issues and threats within local multi-agency
safeguarding partnerships and developing plans to address these in partnership with other
national facilitators. 

• Liaising with all local safeguarding partnerships in England and engage relevant
safeguarding leads in local government to promote effective arrangements, to map and
share best practice. 

• Providing appropriate peer review and challenge to support development of robust local



Page 4 to 9

arrangements. 

Relevant safeguarding experience within a multi-disciplinary team along with knowledge and
understanding of children’s social care practice including guidance, appropriate legislation
and issues relevant to children particularly the Children and Social Work Act 2017 is
essential.

We anticipate this will be for 15-month service contract with an option to extend for 12
months at an approximate total contract cost of £194,400

The Department will be holding a market engagement event on 2nd November 2021 10:00 –
11:00. If you wish to attend the market engagement event please message the Department
through Jaggaer to register. The event will be held via Microsoft Teams. The presentation
slides will be made available on Jaggaer after the event

The opportunity is available on our electronic tendering system: 
https://education.app.jaggaer.com

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £194,400

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

https://education.app.jaggaer.com


Page 5 to 9

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Strong and effective multi-agency safeguarding arrangements sit at the heart of cross-
government efforts to ensure the best outcomes for all children and families. 

The Department for Education is inviting bids for the role of a“National child safeguarding
facilitator (local government focus)”. The Department is looking for an individual who
understands and has experience of the workings of local government and in particular multi-
agency safeguarding for children at a senior level, to work in partnership with national
facilitators for police and health in supporting and challenging local safeguarding children’s
partnerships. 

The individual will be required to support the local government response to the safeguarding
partners reform work and the development of existing national policy to improve
safeguarding outcomes for children and young people. 

This will include, but is not limited to:

• Identifying and assessing emerging issues and threats within local multi-agency
safeguarding partnerships and developing plans to address these in partnership with other
national facilitators. 

• Liaising with all local safeguarding partnerships in England and engage relevant
safeguarding leads in local government to promote effective arrangements, to map and
share best practice. 

• Providing appropriate peer review and challenge to support development of robust local
arrangements. 

Relevant safeguarding experience within a multi-disciplinary team along with knowledge and
understanding of children’s social care practice including guidance, appropriate legislation
and issues relevant to children particularly the Children and Social Work Act 2017 is



Page 6 to 9

essential.

We anticipate this will be for 15-month service contract with an option to extend for 12
months at an approximate total contract cost of £194,400

The Department will be holding a market engagement event on 2nd November 2021 10:00 –
11:00. If you wish to attend the market engagement event please message the Department
through Jaggaer to register. The event will be held via Microsoft Teams. The presentation
slides will be made available on Jaggaer after the event

The opportunity is available on our electronic tendering system: 
https://education.app.jaggaer.com

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £194,400

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

3 January 2022

End date

31 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There is an opportunity for an extension of up to 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

https://education.app.jaggaer.com


Page 7 to 9

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018326

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 November 2021

Local time

12:01pm

/Notice/018326-2021


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

Department for Education

London

SW1P 3BT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T05:05:47+0100
	TCPDF




